## N 11000003816

(Requestor's Name)		
(,,		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit. (Ch. 1-17); (Dl. 202-40)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
(Security Manual)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700201621977

04/14/11--01021--012 \*\*78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

70 H ADD 11 DN 2

SC 5-11

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Abundant Commitment, (PROPOSED CORPORATE	, Inc. Name – <u>Must include suffix</u> )		
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Article  \$70.00 Filing Fee  Certificate of Status	sof Incorporation and a check for:  \$78.75  Filing Fee  & Certified Copy  & Certificate		
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM: Michael D. Olodude  Name (Printed or typed)  8523 Deer Chase Drive  Address			
Riverview, FL 335			
City, Sta			
813-679-7826			
Olodude@gmail.  E-mail address: (to be used for futi	com /		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the co	NAME Abundant Commitm rporation shall be:	ent, Inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
	8523 Deer Chase Drive	
	Riverview, FI 33569	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
The purpose for wi	hich the corporation is organized is:	
	pact the lives of under-privileged school attaining proper education.	-aged children by contributing resources and support to help
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the directors are elected and appointed:
The directors are appointed by the mission of Abundant Comr		and their ability to leverage relevant exparitise and provide guidance in promoting the effective and successful completion of
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>TORS</u>
		Name and Title:
Address:	8523 Deer Chase Drive Riverview, FL 33569	
	Triverview, 1 L 00000	
Name and Ti	ele-Pichard B. Powell - Vice Chair	Name and Title:
Address:	4218 Walden View Drive	
	Brandon, FL 33511	
Name and Tit		Name and Title:
Address:	2055 Ridgestone Landing Marietta, GA 30008	Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
<del></del>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Michael D. Olodude	
Address:	8523 Deer Chase Drive	
	Riverview, FL 33569	SECRETA SALLAHA
A DOTON TO NAME	INCORPOR A MOR	A were
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR ress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Michael D. Olodude	
Address:	8523 Deer Chase Drive	💻 🔭 ည်း
	Riverview, FL 33569	
		<b>₽</b> \tau
	d as registered agent to accept service of pr niliar with and accept the appointment as regi:	ocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
		' creating era and agree to act in this capacity
	materia	419111
	Required Signature of Registered Agen	l Date
		e true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document
	of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro	
	(A) tempo	$\Theta$ : $(101)$
	Required Signature of Incorporate	or Thata

The directors are appointed by virtue of their common cause with the business purpose of the organization and their ability to leverage relevant expertise and provide guidance in promoting the effective and successful completion of the mission of Abundant Commitment, Inc.